
3. In the Matter of Charles Grace; FPPC No. 20/416.

Staff: Theresa Gilbertson, Senior Commission Counsel and Paul Rasey, Special Investigator. The respondent was represented by Amber Maltbie of Nossaman LLP. Charles Grace is a public official for purposes

of Government Code Section 1090. Grace participated in making a contract between the San Simeon Community Services District and Grace Environmental Services, a limited liability corporation in which

Grace is the sole manager, in violation of Government Code Section 1090 (1 count). Total Proposed Penalty: $4,500.
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Public Comment – Lloyd Marcum 

Public Comment – Robert Hather

1. Henry Krzciuk, San Simeon Resident says:

October 21, 2021 at 12:42 pm Edit

I did not get to finish my original presentation but wanted to close with this. In closing, we thank the investigators and the supporting legal counsel for the tremendous effort expended to enforce the 1090 viola‐

tion. We also thank the commission for their consideration of the content of the community correspondence.

https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/documents/Stipulations/2021/october-/3-Charles-Grace-Stip.pdf
https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/NS-Documents/AgendaDocuments/Comment%20Letters/2021/october/Tiwana-item3.pdf
https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/NS-Documents/AgendaDocuments/Comment%20Letters/2021/october/Krzciuk-item3.pdf
https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/NS-Documents/AgendaDocuments/Comment%20Letters/2021/october/Hurlbert-item3.pdf
https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/NS-Documents/AgendaDocuments/Comment%20Letters/2021/october/Marcum-item3.pdf
https://fppc.ca.gov/content/dam/fppc/NS-Documents/AgendaDocuments/Comment%20Letters/2021/october/Hather-item3.pdf
http://mediasite.fppc.ca.gov/wp-admin/comment.php?action=editcomment&c=441

